Stats Report

Dickinson — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers

# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
2 Dylan Glasser 20 50.3% 14.5% - - 0.32 1.08 78 179 43.6% 50.3% 54 96 56.3%
3 Boston Cranston 20 58.5% 12.2% - - 035 138 156 310 50.3% 58.5% 105 189 55.6%
15 Paxton Lyson 20 52.5% 23.3% - - 0.18 1.08 32 79 405% 52.5% 13 27 48.1%
5  Tristan Orton 20 51.9% 16.7% - - 022 0.84 30 77 39.0% 51.9% 10 20 50.0%
4 Nathan Stevenson 20 59.3% 18.9% - - 032 1.83 122 220 55.5% 59.3% 105 180 58.3%
1 Jordan Daychild 20 53.1% 22.6% - - 0.18 1.13 54 114 47.4% 53.1% 41 59 69.5%
0 TeytumBullinger 20 48.1% 15.6% - - 0.08 1.31 22 52 423% 48.1% 16 26 61.5%
25 Cameron Wolf 18 462% 9.8% - - 032 153 74 183 40.4% 46.2% 53 111 47.7%
11 Kaleb Pullins 14  53.3% 15.2% - - 024 1.05 21 45 46.7% 53.3% 15 28 53.6%
30 Logan Bedsole 11 58.3% 17.8% - - 033 1.96 6 12 50.0% 58.3% 4 7 571%
10 Ethan Luna 9 44.1% 21.8% - - 0.12 0.94 717 M1.2% 441% 8 75.0%
12 Jesse Hammond 8 20.0% 16.7% - - 0.00 0.71 1 5 20.0% 20.0% 1 3 33.3%
14 Lincoln Giesy 7 0.0% 14.3% - - 0.00 0.1 0 6 0.0% 0.0% 0 1 0.0%
22 EliAsh 7 0.0% 33.3% - - 0.00 0.31 0 2 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 -
21 Corbin Wolf 2 700% 0.0% - - 0.00 1.75 3 5 60.0% 70.0% 2 3 66.7%
24 Kaden Embry 1 - - - - 0 0.00 0 0 - - 0 0 -
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring

# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +/-  MINS

2 Dylan Glasser 20 24 83 28.9% 37 58 63.8% 217 - - 10.8 +133 549

3 Boston Cranston 20 51 121 421% 74 108 68.5% 437 - - 219 +244 624

15 Paxton Lyson 20 19 52 36.5% 6 14 429% 89 - - 45 +29 280

5  Tristan Orton 20 20 57 35.1% 9 17 529% 89 - - 45 +71 254

4 Nathan Stevenson 20 17 40 42.5% 48 70 68.6% 309 - - 154 +230 530

1 Jordan Daychild 20 13 55 23.6% 17 20 85.0% 138 - - 6.9 +117 474

0 Teytum Bullinger 20 6 26 23.1% 1 4 250% 51 - - 25 +142 359

25 Cameron Wolf 18 21 72 29.2% 41 58 70.7% 210 - - M7 +77 431

11 Kaleb Pullins 14 6 17 35.3% 6 11 54.5% 54 - - 39 +31 127

30 Logan Bedsole 1 2 5 40.0% 3 4 75.0% 17 - - 15 -5 60

10 Ethan Luna 9 1 9 11.1% 1 2 500% 16 - - 18 0 44

12 Jesse Hammond 8 0 2 0.0% 0 0 - 2 - - 03 -4 24

14 Lincoln Giesy 7 0 5 0.0% 0 o0 - 0 - - 00 -16 16

22 EliAsh 7 0 2 0.0% 0 0 - (O — - 00 -13 19

21 Corbin Wolf 2 1 2 50.0% 0 o0 - 7 - - 35 +5 7

24 Kaden Embry 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0o - - 00 -2 1

Athletes Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers

# Athletes GP TP PoT SCP PiP OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB AST TO A/TO TO%

2 Dylan Glasser 20 48 45 21 102 18 - 42 - 60 59 35 1.69 14.5%

3 Boston Cranston 20 92 117 57 202 26 - 56 - 82 65 50 1.30 12.2%

15 Paxton Lyson 20 8 12 12 26 16 - 36 - 52 36 26 1.38 23.3%

5  Tristan Orton 20 11 17 5 20 10 - 23 - 33 13 17 0.76 16.7%

4 Nathan Stevenson 20 66 81 87 198 68 - 127 - 195 74 59 1.25 18.9%



25
1"
30
10
12
14
22
21
24

Jordan Daychild
Teytum Bullinger
Cameron Wolf
Kaleb Pullins
Logan Bedsole
Ethan Luna
Jesse Hammond
Lincoln Giesy

Eli Ash

Corbin Wolf

Kaden Embry

Athletes

25
11
30
10
12
14
22
21
24

Athletes

Dylan Glasser
Boston Cranston
Paxton Lyson
Tristan Orton
Nathan Stevenson
Jordan Daychild
Teytum Bullinger
Cameron Wolf
Kaleb Pullins
Logan Bedsole
Ethan Luna
Jesse Hammond
Lincoln Giesy

Eli Ash

Corbin Wolf

Kaden Embry

20
20
18

1

N N oo ©

GP
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
18
14
1

37
11
25

o o O NN

[N

Defense

31
18
32
13

o o o o

o o

DEFL STL

35
41
33

7
30
23
18
43

24
45
15

8
37
14
12
34

21

26 1

(¢)]

o O O o w

BLK

1"

78 17
32 21
02 24
30 6
8 6
12 2
2 0
0 0
0 1
4 0
0 0

FOUL CHG

67 2

56 3

41 4

38 3

31 0

44 1

33 9

32 0

12 0

2 0

2 0

2 0

2 0

5 0

2 0

1 0

39
23
88
22

N N O s

o W

56
44
112

A~ N O

o W W N

46
29

36
10
23

1.28
2.90
1.91
0.56
2.33
0.60
1.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

22.6%
15.6%

9.8%
15.2%
17.8%
21.8%
16.7%
14.3%
33.3%

0.0%






