

Stats Report

Dickinson — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
2	Dylan Glasser	20	50.3%	14.5%	-	-	0.32	1.08	78	179	43.6%	50.3%	54	96	56.3%
3	Boston Cranston	20	58.5%	12.2%	-	-	0.35	1.38	156	310	50.3%	58.5%	105	189	55.6%
15	Paxton Lyson	20	52.5%	23.3%	-	-	0.18	1.08	32	79	40.5%	52.5%	13	27	48.1%
5	Tristan Orton	20	51.9%	16.7%	-	-	0.22	0.84	30	77	39.0%	51.9%	10	20	50.0%
4	Nathan Stevenson	20	59.3%	18.9%	-	-	0.32	1.83	122	220	55.5%	59.3%	105	180	58.3%
1	Jordan Daychild	20	53.1%	22.6%	-	-	0.18	1.13	54	114	47.4%	53.1%	41	59	69.5%
0	Teytum Bullinger	20	48.1%	15.6%	-	-	0.08	1.31	22	52	42.3%	48.1%	16	26	61.5%
25	Cameron Wolf	18	46.2%	9.8%	-	-	0.32	1.53	74	183	40.4%	46.2%	53	111	47.7%
11	Kaleb Pullins	14	53.3%	15.2%	-	-	0.24	1.05	21	45	46.7%	53.3%	15	28	53.6%
30	Logan Bedsole	11	58.3%	17.8%	-	-	0.33	1.96	6	12	50.0%	58.3%	4	7	57.1%
10	Ethan Luna	9	44.1%	21.8%	-	-	0.12	0.94	7	17	41.2%	44.1%	6	8	75.0%
12	Jesse Hammond	8	20.0%	16.7%	-	-	0.00	0.71	1	5	20.0%	20.0%	1	3	33.3%
14	Lincoln Giesy	7	0.0%	14.3%	-	-	0.00	0.11	0	6	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
22	Eli Ash	7	0.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.31	0	2	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
21	Corbin Wolf	2	70.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.75	3	5	60.0%	70.0%	2	3	66.7%
24	Kaden Embry	1	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
2	Dylan Glasser	20	24	83	28.9%	37	58	63.8%	217	-	-	10.8	+133	549
3	Boston Cranston	20	51	121	42.1%	74	108	68.5%	437	-	-	21.9	+244	624
15	Paxton Lyson	20	19	52	36.5%	6	14	42.9%	89	-	-	4.5	+29	280
5	Tristan Orton	20	20	57	35.1%	9	17	52.9%	89	-	-	4.5	+71	254
4	Nathan Stevenson	20	17	40	42.5%	48	70	68.6%	309	-	-	15.4	+230	530
1	Jordan Daychild	20	13	55	23.6%	17	20	85.0%	138	-	-	6.9	+117	474
0	Teytum Bullinger	20	6	26	23.1%	1	4	25.0%	51	-	-	2.5	+142	359
25	Cameron Wolf	18	21	72	29.2%	41	58	70.7%	210	-	-	11.7	+77	431
11	Kaleb Pullins	14	6	17	35.3%	6	11	54.5%	54	-	-	3.9	+31	127
30	Logan Bedsole	11	2	5	40.0%	3	4	75.0%	17	-	-	1.5	-5	60
10	Ethan Luna	9	1	9	11.1%	1	2	50.0%	16	-	-	1.8	0	44
12	Jesse Hammond	8	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.3	-4	24
14	Lincoln Giesy	7	0	5	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-16	16
22	Eli Ash	7	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-13	19
21	Corbin Wolf	2	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	7	-	-	3.5	+5	7
24	Kaden Embry	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-2	1

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding				Assists and Turnovers					
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
2	Dylan Glasser	20	48	45	21	102	18	-	42	-	60	59	35	1.69	14.5%
3	Boston Cranston	20	92	117	57	202	26	-	56	-	82	65	50	1.30	12.2%
15	Paxton Lyson	20	8	12	12	26	16	-	36	-	52	36	26	1.38	23.3%
5	Tristan Orton	20	11	17	5	20	10	-	23	-	33	13	17	0.76	16.7%
4	Nathan Stevenson	20	66	81	87	198	68	-	127	-	195	74	59	1.25	18.9%



1	Jordan Daychild	20	37	31	21	78	17	-	39	-	56	46	36	1.28	22.6%
0	Teytum Bullinger	20	11	18	7	32	21	-	23	-	44	29	10	2.90	15.6%
25	Cameron Wolf	18	25	32	26	102	24	-	88	-	112	44	23	1.91	9.8%
11	Kaleb Pullins	14	18	13	5	30	6	-	22	-	28	5	9	0.56	15.2%
30	Logan Bedsole	11	2	2	3	8	6	-	4	-	10	7	3	2.33	17.8%
10	Ethan Luna	9	2	0	0	12	2	-	5	-	7	3	5	0.60	21.8%
12	Jesse Hammond	8	0	0	0	2	0	-	4	-	4	1	1	1.00	16.7%
14	Lincoln Giesy	7	0	0	0	0	0	-	2	-	2	0	1	0.00	14.3%
22	Eli Ash	7	0	0	0	0	1	-	2	-	3	0	1	0.00	33.3%
21	Corbin Wolf	2	5	0	0	4	0	-	3	-	3	1	0	0.00	0.0%
24	Kaden Embry	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
2	Dylan Glasser	20	35	24	7	67	2
3	Boston Cranston	20	41	45	11	56	3
15	Paxton Lyson	20	33	15	2	41	4
5	Tristan Orton	20	7	8	4	38	3
4	Nathan Stevenson	20	30	37	1	31	0
1	Jordan Daychild	20	23	14	2	44	1
0	Teytum Bullinger	20	18	12	0	33	9
25	Cameron Wolf	18	43	34	25	32	0
11	Kaleb Pullins	14	8	3	1	12	0
30	Logan Bedsole	11	3	2	0	2	0
10	Ethan Luna	9	3	2	0	2	0
12	Jesse Hammond	8	1	1	0	2	0
14	Lincoln Giesy	7	0	0	0	2	0
22	Eli Ash	7	1	0	1	5	0
21	Corbin Wolf	2	2	1	0	2	0
24	Kaden Embry	1	0	0	0	1	0

